## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NAGAON :: ASSAM

## ORDER

Date : 20/01/2024

In pursuance to the Govt. Notification vide Ecf No. 437162/1 dtd. 18/01/2024 it is hereby notified that the Court works of this district Judiciary will be commenced **from 2:30 P.M. on 22/01/2024.** 

Inform all concerned.

## Sd/- R. Duarah

District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon : : Assam.

Memo No. No.DJN/ A04-A15

Date : 20/01/24

Copy for information & necessary action to :

- 1. All the Judicial Officers of Nagaon district Judiciary.
- 2. The President/Secretary, Nagaon Bar Association, Nagaon.
- 3. The President/Secretary, Nagaon Advocates' Association, Nagaon
- 4. The President/Secretary, Kaliabor Bar Association, Nagaon.
- 5. The President/Secretary, Nagaon Tarani Sangha and Kaliabor Tarani Sangha.
- 6. All staffs concerned of Nagaon district judiciary.
- 7. The Systems Officer of this establishment. He is requested to upload the Order in the official website of Nagaon district Judiciary immediately.
- 8. The Notice Board, O/O the District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon.
- 9. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon : : Assam. District & Sessions Judge